Signamax Connectivity Systems’ new stackable Gigabit Ethernet Power over Ethernet (PoE) Access
Switch provides the capability to remotely power wireless access points, VoIP telephones, Powered De-
vice (PD) media converters, and other devices that meet the IEEE 802.1af PoE standard.  These switches
provide non-blocking performance for two 10/100/1000BaseT/TX Dual Media Gigabit Ethernet ports plus
24 10/100BaseT/TX PoE-equipped ports.  The 065-7726SPOE switch shares the same SNMP manage-
ment package as its 065-7726S counterpart.  Both ring and star Gigabit backbone network architectures
are possible with full automatic failover AND PoE extension to every workstation.  Enhanced Layer 3 look
-ahead routing features and IEEE 802.1p Quality of Service / 802.1Q Tagged VLAN / IP Type of Service

065-79LXEDMG  1000BaseLX SFP Module – SM/LC, 20 km
Note: Other type SFP Modules are available.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Network Connectivity Systems
SPECIFICATIONS
• APPLICABLE STANDARDS
IEEE 802.3 10BaseT
IEEE 802.3u 100BaseTX
IEEE 802.3ab 1000BaseT
IEEE 802.3z 1000BaseSX/LX
IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet (PoE)
IEEE 802.1p Priority (Quality of Service [QoS])
IEEE 802.1D/802.1w/802.1s Spanning Tree & Rapid
 Spanning Tree Protocols
IEEE 802.1Q Tagged VLAN with “Q-in-Q” support
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control
IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation
IEEE 802.1x Access Control
• PORTS
24 - RJ-45 10/100BaseT/TX PoE-equipped ports
2 – Dual Media Gigabit Ethernet ports (2- RJ-45
10/100/1000BaseT/TX ports with corresponding Small
Form-factor Pluggable [SFP] auto-detecting ports)
 Broadcast/Multicast Storm Suppression enabled.
• Optional SFP Modules:
065-79SXMG: 1000BaseSX SFP fiber optic module with LC
multimode fiber connectors. Maximum distance: 220 me-
ters with 62.5/125 micron fiber or 550 meters with 50/125
micron fiber.
065-79SXEDMG: 1000BaseSX SFP fiber optic module with
LC multimode fiber connectors. Maximum distance: 2 km
with 62.5/125 micron fiber.
065-79LXMG: 1000BaseLX SFP fiber optic module with LC
singlemode fiber connectors. Maximum distance: 10 km
with 9/125 micron fiber.
065-79LXMGED: 1000BaseLX SFP with fiber optic module
with LC singlemode fiber connectors. Maximum distance:
20 km with 9/125 micron fiber.
• LED STATUS INDICATORS
Per Switch: Power, CPU